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Question: For each homeland learning centre operational in 2011 please provide:

(a)     the name of the hub school,

(b)    number of enrolments in Term 1 2011,

(c)     planned capital expenditure for 2011-12; and

(d)    actual capital expenditure under the Commonwealth BER program.


Answer:


Answered On: 05/08/2011


Estimates Committee - 16/06/2011

Minister:    MINISTER BURNS
Portfolio:    MINISTER FOR EDUCATION AND TRAINING


Question on Notice 4.5

Mr WOOD: For each homeland learning centre operational in 2011 please provide:

(a)     the name of the hub school,
(b)     number of enrolments in Term 1 2011,
(c)     planned capital expenditure for 2011-12; and
(d)     actual capital expenditure under the Commonwealth BER program.


ANSWER:


Hub School Homeland Learning
Centre

Average
enrolment

Term 1
2011

(active only)

Planned
capital

expenditure
for 2011-12

Actual capital expenditure under the Commonwealth

BER program – allocated to Hub Schools

Arlparra High
School

APUNGALINDUM 26 -

P21 $718 458
NSP $71 990

CLINIC 22 -
SOAPY BORE
(IYNGIYNYALA) 19 -

IRRULTJA 11 -
MULGA BORE
(AKAYE) 27 -

Gapuwiyak
School RAMINGIRR 29 -

P21 $2m + CTG $1.55m
SLC $1.97m
NSP $125 000

Gunbalanya
School

GAMARRIRNBANG 3 - P21 $2.5m + CTG $1.55m
SLC $1.97m
NSP $150 000

MARMADAWERRE 18 -
MANMOYI 14 -

Imanpa School UKAKA 10 - P21 $280 544 (Lilla School)

Maningrida
School

BORLKDJAM 12 -

P21 $3m + NTPFES $600 000
SLC $1.97m
NSP $200 000

BULUHKADURU 15 -
GAMADI 5 -
JI-MARDA 4 $165 000
JIMILAWA 8 -
MUMEKA 5 $365 000
WURDEJA 7 $337 605

Milingimbi
School

GAMA-GUYURRA 17 - P21 $2.375m
SLC $1.97m
NSP $148 436

LANGARRA 23 -
MURRUNGA 19 -

Peppimenarti
School EMU POINT 25 - P21 $679 820


P21 Primary Schools for the 21st Century

SLC Science and Language Centres for the 21st Century

NSP National School Pride

CTG Closing the Gap

NTPFES Northern Territory Police, Fire and Emergency Services cyclone shelter funds

* Australian Government funded Vocational Infrastructure for Indigenous People Program provided $607 000 and Yirrkala Homelands School provided $150 000 of National School Pride funds across four sites

NOTE: Funding covers minor new upgrades to schools ranging from pit toilets and solar systems to minor accommodation refurbishments to existing school buildings. Some sites will get new classrooms depending on need.

Hub School Homeland Learning
Centre

Average
enrolment

Term 1
2011

(active only)

Planned
capital

expenditure
for 2011-12

Actual capital expenditure under the Commonwealth

BER program – allocated to
Hub Schools

Shepherdson
College

BARRKIRA 14 - P21 $3.4m + NTPFES $600 000
+ CTG $1.25m
SLC $1.97m
NSP $200 000

DONYDJI 20 -
MIRRNGATJA 17 $369 047
RORRUWUY(RORRU) 17 -

Tennant Creek
Primary School MUNGKARTA 29 $270 000 P21 $2.5m

NSP $149 945

Yirrkala
Homelands
School

BIRANYBIRANY 23 - NSP $115 743 (Hub School)
P21 $494 382 (Birany Birany)
P21 $483 968 + *$391 583
(Borowuy)
P21 $483 967 + *$391 583
(Dhalinbuy)
P21 $423 314 + *$391 584
(Gangan)
P21 $631 919 + *$304 287
(Garrthalala)

BOROWUY 35 -
DHALINYBUY 37 -
DHURUPITJPI 1 -
GANGAN 37 -
GARRTHALALA 27 -
GURRUMURRU 13 -
GUTJANGAN 9 -
RRURANGALA 15 $460 000
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